P
R
O
III
 S
er
ie
s

shower; in an attic, closet or below a sink are ideal locations.
Make sure the walls, ceiling and floor materials are suitable
for use with steam.
q	Wire cutters or wire strippers
q	Adjustable wrench
q	Screwdriver (Phillips and regular)
q	Solder and flux
q	1-1/16" inch masonry drill bit
q	1-1/8" inch hole saw for ThermaSol
	 SteamVection steamhead rough-in
q	Drill motor
q	Propane torch
q	Other tools as required
Read warnings on page 2. For illustrative purposes only. Consult with qualified professional for steam room construction details.
MODEL	 INPUT VOLTAGE	 KW RATING	 AMPS	 PHASE 	    ELECTRICAL	 MAX. ROOM SIZE
PROIII-84	 208-240VAC	 6.0 	 28	 1 	      NEMA 6-30P	 84 CU.FT.
PROIII-140	 208-240VAC	 8.0 	 37	 1 	      NEMA 6-50P	 140 CU.FT.
PROIII-240	 208-240VAC	 10	 46	 1 	      NEMA 6-50P	 240 CU.FT.
PROIII-395	 208-240VAC	 11 	 55	 1 	         Hardwire   	 395 CU.FT.
PROIII-575	 208-240VAC	 15 	 69	 1 	         Hardwire               575 CU.FT.
PROIII-750	 208-240VAC	 20 	 92	 1 	         Hardwire	               750 CU.FT.
PROIII-1200	208-240VAC	 24 	 110	 1 	         Hardwire	              1200 CU.FT.
The size of the shower will determine the size
of the generator. The size of the generator will
determine electrical requirements.
q	All the electrical wiring must be done per National/Local Electrical Codes.